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PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION
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SUMMARY OF RESULTS

1992 JESSUP WORLD CUP CHAMPIONS

Universite de Paris I.Paris
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1992 JESSUP CUP ROUND
APPLICANT

Universite de Paris I

Nina Ellin
Peter Griffin

Pierre Lastenouse
David Reed

Hywel Robinson

1992 JESSUP CUP ROUND
RESPONDENT

National University of Singapore

Foo Shu Ching
Gregory Ganesmoorthy
Tay Twain Lip Philip

Lim Lei Theng

HOST PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION: THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF INTERNATIONAL LAW



PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

1992 INTERNATIONAL SEMIFINALS

PARTICIPATING TEAMS

REGIONAL CHAMPIONS

Jessup Regional Regional Champion

Australia
Canada

Germany
Hong Kong
India

Ireland
Japan
Malaysia
The Philippines
The Netherlands
Taiwan
United Kingdom
United States (Northeast)
United States (Eastern)

United States (Mid-Atlantic)

United States (Southeast)
United States (Northern Midwest)

United States (Midwest)

United States (Central)
United States (Southwest)
United States (Pacific)

United States (Northwest)

United States (Southern)

University of Adelaide
McGill University
University of Calgary
Christian-Albrechts Universitat zu Kiel
University of Hong Kong
Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College
University Law College - Bangalore
Law School of the Incorporated Law Society of Ireland
University of Tokyo
International Islamic University
Ateneo de Manila University
Rijksuniversiteit te Limburg
Chinese Cultural University
Nottingham Polytechnic University
Boston University
University of Pennsylvania
City University of New York
New York Law School
Georgetown University
University of Baltimore
Wake Forest School of Law
Syracuse University
SUNY - Buffalo
Villanova Law School
University of Chicago
University of Minnesota
University of Arizona
University of San Diego
Southwestern University
University of Idaho
University of Washington
University of Hawaii
University of Alabama



OTHER REPRESENTATIVES

Countr

Austria
Botswana
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
France
Hungary
Mexico
New Zealand
Norway
Singapore
Venezuela

University of Vienna
University of Botswana
Universidad de Chile
Universidad de los Andes
Universidad de Costa Rica
Universite de Paris I
Eotoros Lorand University
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico
University of Auckland
Universitetet I Oslo
National University of Singapore
Universidad Catolicas Andre Bello

* * * * *

1992 JESSUP COMPETITION INTERNATIONAL SEMIFINALS

OVERALL RANKINGS

* Qualified for International Run-Off Rounds

+ Qualified for U.S. National Championship Round

Team

Pennsylvania (USA)
France
Singapore

Washington
Germany
Alabama
Chicago (USA)
NY Law School (USA)
Minnesota
McGill (CANADA)
Wake Forest (USA)
Australia
Georgetown
Austria
Cardozo (USA)
Columbia
Ireland
Costa Rica

W-L Raw Pts Rd Pts

4-0 1315
4-0 1300
4-0 1284

1328.5
1315
1309.5
1309.5
1301.5
1292
1283
1279
1275.5
1265
1256.5
1255
1249
1238.5
1213

Team

Rank

*+ I
*2
*3

*+ 4
*5

6
7
8
9

* 10
11

* 12
13

* 14
15
16
17
18

28
28.5
29

30
26
30.5
27.5
21.5
30
22
27.5
23
24.5
25
23
23.5
20.5
24.5

332
211
283

370
257
221
258
262
217
141
358
220
236
363
285
137
231
242



Vilanova (USA)
Syracuse (USA)
Calgary (CANADA)
Hawaii (USA)
Baltimore (USA)
New Zealand
SUNY - Buffalo (USA)
The Netherlands
Botswana
Idaho (USA)
Dr. Ambedkar (INDIA)
Norway

San Diego (USA)
Boston University (USA)
Southwestern (USA)
Japan
United Kingdom
Chile
Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA)
Hungary

Philippines
Arizona (USA)
Hong Kong
Bagalore (INDIA)
Taiwan
Mexico
Venezuela

2-2 1314
2-2 1291
2-2 1283.5
2-2 1282
2-2 1258
2-2 1250
2-2 1249
2-2 1249
2-2 1241
2-2 1240
2-2 1236
2-2 1208

19
17
21
19.5
17
17
15
11.5
16
18
16
19.5

1-3 1273 17
1-3 1261 14
1-3 1236 11
1-3 1191 8.5
1-3 1181.25 9.5
1-3 1181 11.5
1-3 1176 14.5
1-3 1171 13

0-4 1241.5 12
0-4 1230 6.5
0-4 1223 9
0-4 1183.5 4
0-4 1133 3
0-4 1127 2
0-4 1116 2

161
281
185
298
180
278
243
310
168
126
105
191

349
155
196
352
200
347
181
166

175
124
251
133
144
108
244



INTERNATIONAL RUN-OFF ROUNDS
(INCLUDES U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND)

TOP EIGHT TEAMS

(USA) University of Washington

V.

(USA) University of Pennsylvania

Winner: University of Washington
U.S. National Champion

Austria

V. -

France

Winner: France

(Canada) McGill

V.

Germany

Winner: McGill

Singapore

V.

Australia

Winner: Singapore



TOP FOUR TEAMS

(USA) Washington

V.

Singapore

Winner: Singapore

France

V.

(Canada) McGill

Winner: France

PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

1992 INTERNATIONAL SEMIFINALS

ORALIST AWARDS

NAME

TRAULSEN
MALLORY
LANDRY
KAUKAS
WANS
ROSENBERG
THENG
NEUFVILLE
SULAIMAN
FEIST
WETMORE
PAGAR
HYMAN

UNIVERSITY/COUNTRY

Kiel (GERMANY)
Syracuse (USA)
Alabama (USA)
Adelaide (AUSTRALIA)
Washington (USA)
Pennsylvania (USA)
Singapore (SINGAPORE)
Chicago (USA)
Villanova (USA)
Kiel (GERMANY)
McGill (CANADA)
Chicago (USA)
NY Law School (USA)

RANK
AVERAGE
SCORE

39.0000
38.2000
38.0000
38.0000
37.9167
37.8333
37.6667
37.6667
37.5000
37.5000
37.3333
37.3333
37.3333



STOUT
ROBB
GRIFFIN
KLETSCHER
THAPELO
ELLIN
MCCLYMONDS
ASMUSSEN
RYAN
TSIRBAS
SCHEITZ
COOK
MOLL
PRIETO
GAMBLE
TOTENG
ROBINSON
ARMSTRONG
GAUDET
VIJAYENDRAN
GRUBEA
CORDERO
WEINSTEIN
IBRAHIM KUTrY
JARVIS
SMITH
WHINERAY
HAUNOLD
CHEN
MIYAHIRA
MCGOLDRICK
GOLDIN
FOSTER
HALES
SULLIVAN
WALKER
LOFSTROM
KEANE
MOLATHEGI
SPEIDEN
ATHMARAM
HARVEY
PARKER
ZEMP
KANE
NOWAK
MOTAMED
ZANDER
BERLIN
LAMMEREN

Calgary (CANADA)
NY Law School (USA)
Paris I (FRANCE)
Minnesota (USA)
Botswana (BOTSWANA)
Paris I (FRANCE)
NY Law School (USA)
Oslo (NORWAY)
ILSI (IRELAND)
Adelaide (AUSTRALIA)
Vienna (AUSTRIA)
Wake Forest (USA)
Kiel (GERMANY)
NY Law School (USA)
Alabama (USA)
Botswana (BOTSWANA)
Paris I (FRANCE)
Nottingham (UK)
Mcgill (CANADA)
Singapore (SINGAPORE)
SUNY - Buffalo (USA)
Ateneo (PHILIPPINES)
Syracuse (USA)
Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA)
Adelaide (AUSTRALIA)
Alabama (USA)
Auckland (NEW ZEALAND)
Vienna (AUSTRIA)
Villanova (USA)
Hawaii (USA)
Southwestern (USA)
Boston (USA)
Washington (USA)
Baltimore (USA)
Washington (USA)
Auckland (NEW ZEALAND)
Hawaii (USA)
ILSI (IRELAND)
Botswana (BOTSWANA)
Wake Forest (USA)
Dr. Ambedkar (INDIA)
McGill (CANADA)
Georgetown (USA)
Calgary (CANADA)
Baltimore (USA)
SUNY - Buffalo (USA)
Boston (USA)
San Diego (USA)
Cardozo (USA)
Limburg (NETHERLANDS)

37.3333
37.2000
37.0000
37.0000
37.0000
37.0000
37.0000
36.8333
36.8333
36.8000
36.7500
36.6667
36.6667
36.6667
36.6667
36.5000
36.5000
36.5000
36.5000
36.4167
36.4167
36.4000
36.3000
36.2500
36.2000
36.1667
36.1667
36.1667
36.1667
36.1667
36.1667
36.1667
36.0000
36.0000
36.0000
36.0000
36.0000
35.8333
35.8333
35.8333
35.8333
35.8333
35.8333
35.6667
35.6667
35.6000
35.5000
35.5000
35.5000
35.5000



60
60
60
67
67
67
67
71
72
72
72
72
76
77
77
77
77
77
77
83
83
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
93
93
95
96
96
96
96
96
96

102
102
104
104
104
104
108
108
110
111
112
112

REED
RUSSELL
MOROKA
SAKER
PESQUEIRA
VAN DEN BERG
COFFEY
MCCAULEY
MORTON
FISHER
CEAMMOND
HUROWITZ
MORRISON
BAROQUE
WEAVING
DIXON
LEMAITRE
ATHENA
BLAKELY
VIBBART
SITAR
GABERMAN
KRUISINGA
LOZANO
RAMOS
MOORS
BEUS
SARAFOGLU
DEROSSO
AU-YUENG
CHHOA
DALY
ANANTHA RAGHAVAN
GAINFORD
FINNEGAN
SINHA
HUISH
CABOT
TONG
CANNAVO
CALABRESE
VOLYN
CASTANEDA
FOX
THOMAS
SALAS
WONG
MEHTA
REGENSTREIF
MILLER

Paris I (FRANCE)
Syracuse (USA)
Botswana (BOTSWANA)
Georgetown (USA)
UNAM (MEXICO)
Limburg (NETHERLANDS)
Wake Forest (USA)
Hawaii (USA)
San Diego (USA)
Cardozo (USA)
Arizona (USA)
Boston (USA)
Chicago (USA)
Ateneo (PHILPPINES)
Limburg (NETHERLANDS)
Auckland (NEW ZEALAND)
Los Andes (COLOMBIA)
Arizona (USA)
Calgary (CANADA)
Alabama (USA)
Vienna (AUSTRIA)
Georgetown (USA)
Limburg (NETHERLANDS)
Los Andes (COLOMBIA)
Los Andes (COLOMBIA)
Arizona (USA)
Idaho (USA)
Georgetown (USA)
SUNY - Buffalo (USA)
Hong Kong (HONG KONG)
Hong Kong (HONG KONG)
ILSI (IRELAND)
Dr. Ambedkar (INDIA)
Nottingham (UK)
ILSI (IRELAND)
Washington (USA)
San Diego (USA)
Pennsylvania (USA)
Hong Kong (HONG KONG)
SUNY - Buffalo (USA)
Syracuse (USA)
Idaho (USA)
Ateneo (PHILLIPINES)
Boston (USA)
Calgary (CANADA)
Costa Rica (COSTA RICA)
Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA)
Bangalore (INDIA)
Cardozo (USA)
San Diego (USA)

35.5000
35.5000
35.5000
35.3333
35.3333
35.3333
35.3333
35.2000
35.1667
35.1667
35.1667
35.1667
35.0833
35.0000
35.0000
35.0000
35.0000
35.0000
35.0000
34.8333
34.8333
34.6667
34.6667
34.6667
34.6667
34.6667
34.6667
34.6667
34.6667
34.6000
34.6000
34.5833
34.5000
34.5000
34.5000
34.5000
34.5000
34.5000
34.4000
34.4000
34.3333
34.3333
34.3333
34.3333
34.2500
34.2500
34.0000
33.9167
33.8333
33.8333



1992 PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION
MEMORIAL AWARDS

*Qualified for Baxter Award Competition. (Memorials qualifying for the Baxter Awards Competition

will be published in the 1992 Jessup Compendium. The two Baxter Award-winning memorials will be
published in Volume 16 of the JLSA Journal of International Law.)

BEST MEMORIAL - INTERNATIONAL SEMIFINALS (ALONA E. EVANS AWARD)

AVERAGE

RANK University (of) Team No. SCORES

*1 Washington (USA) 370 231.00
*2 Pennsylvania (USA) 332 229.00
*3 Villanova (USA) 161 225.00
*3 Minnesota (USA) 217 225.00
*5 San Diego (USA) 349 219.50

6 Chicago (USA) 258 219.00
6 Alabama (USA) 221 219.00
8 Wake Forest (USA) 358 218.00
9 Hawaii (USA) 298 216.00

10 Calgary (CANADA) 185 215.00
11 McGill (CANADA) 141 214.00
12 Kiel (GERMANY) 257 213.50
13 Baltimore (USA) 180 213.00
13 Cardozo (USA) 285 213.00
15 Syracuse (USA) 281 212.75
16 Paris I (FRANCE) 211 212.00
17 Southwestern (USA) 196 211.50
18 Georgetown (USA) 236 211.00
19 Arizona (USA) 124 207.00
19 Boston Univ. (USA) 155 207.00
19 Idaho (USA) 126 207.00
22 NY Law School (USA) 262 206.25
23 Vienna (AUSTRIA) 363 205.00
24 Los Andes (COLUMBIA) 137 204.00
24 Manila (PHILIPPINES) 178 204.00
26 Tokyo (JAPAN) 352 203.50
27 Limburg (NETHERLANDS) 310 203.00
28 Auckland (NEW ZEALAND) 278 202.50
29 Singapore (SINGAPORE) 283 202.25
30 Costa Rica (COSTA RICA) 242 202.00
31 SUNY Buffalo (USA) 243 201.00
32 Hong Kong (HONG KONG) 251 200.25
33 Oslo (NORWAY) 191 198.00
33 Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA) 181 198.00
33 Hungary (HUNGARY) 166 198.00
36 Dr. Ambedkar (INDIA) 105 195.00



112
112
116
117
117
117
117
117
122
123
123
123
126
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
134
135
136
136
138
138
140
140
142
142
144
145
145
147
147
149
150
151
151
151
154
154
156

LOPEZ-PORTILLO
ALAVI
CANAS
TIMMERMAN
SCHARF
MUNOZ
INOUE
PEPE-SOUVENIR
HUSSEIN
HOU
BACH
CRUZ
SMALLWOOD
LATUFF
REMIGIO
AUER
AARTUN
BYRD
AMEGAH
HERVE
JALLOW
SCHROEDER
LAKATOS
ISHIWATA
MORRIS
KOLOZSI
ROHRA
CHITTENDEN
OKOCHI
COSTA
KAPUSI
BOSHNIACK
VILLEGAS
GRATEROL
DIETRICHSON
KOMIYA
JANES
LIU
ANDERSON
MAJSAI
NERI
RIVERA
SHERIFF

BEST ORALIST - WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

Peter Griffin
Universite de Paris I, Paris, France

UNAM (MEXICO)
Southwestern (USA)
Costa Rica (COSTA RICA)
Baltimore (USA)
Costa Rica (COSTA RICA)
Chile (CHILE)
Tokyo (JAPAN)
Cardozo (USA)
Nottingham (UK)
Chinese Cultural (TAIWAN)
Minnesota (USA)
Ateneo (PHILIPPINES)
Nottingham (UK)
Andres Bello (VENEZUELA)
Hawaii (USA)
Baltimore (USA)
Oslo (NORWAY)
Minnesota (USA)
Vienna (AUSTRIA)
Chile (CHILE)
Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA)
Costa Rica (COSTA RICA)
Budapest (HUNGARY)
Tokyo (JAPAN)
Calgary (CANADA)
Budapest (HUNGARY)
Bangalore (INDIA)
Wake Forest (USA)
Tokyo (JAPAN)
Villanova (USA)
Budapest (HUNGARY)
Southwestern (USA)
UNAM (MEXICO)
Andres Bello (VENEZUELA)
Oslo (NORWAY)
Tokyo (JAPAN)
Arizona (USA)
Chinese Cultural (TAIWAN)
Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA)
Budapest (HUNGARY)
Andres bello (VENEZUELA)
Andres Bello (VENEZUELA)
Int'l Islamic (MALAYSIA)

33.8333
33.8333
33.7500
33.6667
33.6667
33.6667
33.6667
33.6667
33.6000
33.5000
33.5000
33.5000
33.4000
33.3333
33.3333
33.3333
33.3333
33.3333
33.3333
33,3333
33.2500
33.1667
33.0000
33.0000
32.8333
32.8333
32.6667
32.6667
32.5000
32.5000
32.3333
32.1667
32.1667
31.8333
31.8333
31.5000
31.1667
31.0000
31.0000
31.0000
30.6667
30.6667
29.5000



1992 U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPION
(BRUNSON MacCHESNEY AWARD)

University of Washington

RUNNER-UP U.S. NATIONAL CHAMPION

University of Pennsylvania

UNITED STATES NATIONAL RANKINGS

(See 1992 Overall Rankings)

BEST MEMORIAL IN UNITED STATES REGIONAL COMPETITION
(RUTGERS AWARD)

Team Rggional Points

Univ. of Washington
Univ. of Southern Illinois
McGeorge School of Law
Univ. of Minnesota
Suffolk University
Case Western Reserve
Univ. of Alabama
Wake Forest School of Law
Cardozo School of Law
Univ. of Arizona
Georgetown University

USA - Northwest
USA - Midwest
USA - Pacific
USA - Central
USA - Northeast
USA - N. Midwest
USA - Southern
USA - Southeast
USA - Eastern
USA - Southwest
USA - Mid-Atlantic

Rank

229
228
226
225
224
221
219
218
213
207
207



Law school-ILSI (IRELAND) 231 194.00
Adelaide (AUSTRALIA) 220 194.00
Bangalore (INDIA) 133 193.00
Chinese Cultural (TAIWAN) 144 190.00
Chile (CHILE) 347 187.50
Botswana (BOTSWANA) 168 186.00
Andres Bello (VENEZUELA) 244 178.50
Nottingham Polytechnic (UK) 200 175.75
UNAM (MEXICO) 108 166.00

BEST MEMORIAL - WORLD REGIONAL COMPETITIONS
(* Qualified for HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD COMPETITION)

Team Regional PointsRank

Univ. of Washington
Univ. of Southern Illinois
Univ. of Melbourne
McGeorge School of Law
Univ. of Minnesota
Suffolk University
Case Western Reserve
Univ. of Alabama
Wake Forest School of Law
Univ. of Calgary
Cardozo School of Law
Univ. of Kiel
Laval University
Trinity College - Dublin
Univ. of Arizona
Georgetown University
Limburg
Strathclyde
Univ. of Hong Kong
Int'l Islamic University
Univ. of the Philippines
Dr. Ambedkar Law College
Tohoku University
Univ. Law College-Bangalore
Chinese Cultural Univ.

USA - Northwest
USA - Midwest
Australia
USA - Pacific
USA - Central
USA - Northeast
USA - N. Midwest
USA - Southern
USA - Southeast
Canada
USA - Eastern
Germany
Canada
Ireland
USA - Southwest
USA - Mid-Atlantic
The Netherlands
United Kingdom
Hong Kong
Malaysia
The Philippines
India
Japan
India
Taiwan

229
228
228
226
225
224
221
219
218
215
213
213
212
210
207
207
203
201
201
198
198
195
194
193
190


